$805 sgl
$605 dbl
$600 tpl
$560 quad

\ www.funbus.com

GIGGLE 4N GO

October 22-24, 2025

Fun Bus Adventures ~2188 E Main St Lancaster, OH 43130~
740.653.4600 ~ funbus@funbus.com

/

Wednesday October 22, 2025

6:45 am Depart Funbus Terminal 2188 E. Main St
7:15am Depart Jacksontown Park and Ride cé';?ei“;‘f?.?jlili'ri"fﬁt“h"e'ZJ?fr
7:45 am Depart Reynoldsburg ... Wal-Mart* AR A
8:15am Depart Easton... Wal-Mart* from the front doors.
8:45 am Depart Polaris...Kroger*

quick rest break

and feed fish at the spillway**
The true magic of the Spillway lies in its astonishing natural phenomenon—dense schools of carp cluster so tightly that
ducks can effortlessly stride across their backs. This not only amuses but also provides fantastic photo opportunities,
making it a beloved spot for families and nature lovers. Visitors of all ages are delighted as they toss bread or grains to
the eager carp below, watching the water churn in a thrilling spectacle

Depart

Arrive Kane, PA...Kinzua Bridge State Park**
The 339-acre Kinzua Bridge State Park, located in McKean County, is the home of the reinvented Kinzua Viaduct.
The Viaduct, once the longest and tallest railroad structure at 2,053 feet long and 301 feet high, was partially destroyed
by a tornado during 2003. Reinvented as a pedestrian walkway during 2011, visitors can stroll 600 feet out on the
remaining support towers, peer miles out into the Kinzua Gorge, and gaze down through the partial glass platform at the
end of the walkway. The Kinzua Bridge State Park Visitor Center and Park Office features great views, self-guiding exhibits,
and information about the surrounding area.

Depart

Arrive Salamanca, NY,... Check in at Seneca Allegany Casino and Resort**
Surrounded by the lush hills of the rolling Allegheny Mountains, incredible views are second only to outstanding
accommodations and service. Enjoy our AAA Four Diamond resort, complete with luxurious rooms and amenities,
expansive dining options and of course, world-class gaming.
Dinner on your own - Some of the restaurants to choose from in the casino are: Three Sisters Cafe, La Cascata and Blues
Burger Bar. Check out the nightly entertainment.

*Guests over 21 must have or sign up for a Seneca Social Club Membership in order to receive incentive
package. Seneca Incentive Package: $100 in free slots and $40 Dining Dollars with valid photo ID.

NIy W<



Thursday October 23, 2025
Breakfast at hotel (voucher)**
9:00am  Depart Hotel
9:45am Arrive Johnstown, NY.. Comedy Center**

10:00am  Lucy/Desi Museum**
Let our knowledgeable tour guide take you back to the filming of | Love Lucy. Get a behind-the-scenes look into the
creation and production of the show, experience exact re-creations of the iconic sets as well as an intimate look
into the personal lives and careers of Lucy and Desi.
11:45am  _Lunch at Tropicana**
Go back in time and experience this re-creation of Ricky Ricardo’s famous Manhattan night club. In the Tropicana
Club, enjoy a delicious meal while watching your favorite episode of | Love Lucy.
12:45pm  _Lucy Town Tour**
Our “Lucytown Tours” are an ever-popular guided bus tour of Lucy’s hometown that includes a friendly and knowledgeable
step-on guide who will take you to places of significance in Lucille Ball’s life in jamestown, NY and nearby Celoron. Aboard
your motorcoach, you will see the house that she was born i
in, the house where she grew up, larger-than-life | Love Lucy murals, legendary Lucy statues, Lucy’s final resting place and
much more.
2:15pm  Comedy Center**

Based on Lucy’s vision for her hometown, the award-winning National Comedy Center is dedicated to

presenting the vital story of comedy and preserving its heritage for future generations. Opened in August of
A | 2018, the museum offers an unprecedented visitor experience using state-of-the-art technology, interactivity

LE and personalization to create the first true 21st Century museum environment.

\UGusT & 1911 - APAIL 25, 1989 5:00pm  Return to hotel-Dinner on your own. Try your luck at the Casino!!!
EIRST LADY OF COMEDY

UCIL

Friday October 24, 2025

Breakfast at hotel (voucher)**

8:00am  Hotel Check out and Depart
quick lunch stop on your own
12:00 pm  Arrive Independence, OH... Cuyahoga Valley Scenic Railroad** Rockside Station

Take in the beauty and wonders of the Cuyahoga Valley National Park while meandering through miles of nature
and cityscapes in a vintage rail car. Discover local history while making lasting memories! be sure to check out the
snacks and gift shop.

1:45pm  Arrive at Train station in Akron-

Take some time to explore the area. Walk to nearby shopping to such places as: Chef Gina’s Bakeshop, Kathleen Jewelry,
Trust books and many more.

3:00 pm Depart
4:.00 pm  Arrive Bellville, OH... Der Dutchman **

Eating is a simple blessing, shared with family, in fellowship, for celebration. From meat-and-potatoes meals to
scratch-made pastries and pies for take-home, this is the place to savor the bounty of genuine Amish kitchen cooking
among the faithful farm community of our homesteads. check out the bakery goods and gift shop items after you eat.

5:00 pm  Depart

6:30 pm  Arrive Polaris

7:00 pm  Arrive Easton

7:30 pm  Arrive Reynoldsburg

8:00 pm  Arrive Jacksontown Park and Ride
8:30 pm  Arrive Funbus Terminal

Seneca Allegany Casino and Resort

777 Seneca Allegany Blvd. HERES THE FINE
Salamanca, NY 14779
Amenities:
6 Restaurants, Casino, Arcade i
Spa and Salon, Fitness Center, Itinerary and inclusions are

approximate and may change due
to unforeseen circumstances.

Shopping, Coffee maker,
hair dryer, in room safe,

Remember to tip your driver and escort for keeping you SAFE and for making this a spectacular trip!



